SM8TXXCA
1/5
R
FEATURES
Junction passivation optimized design passivated anisotropic rectifier technology.
TJ = 175℃ capability suitable for high reliability and automotive requirement.
Available in Bidirectional polarity.
Low leakage current.

er
 (W
)
Po
w
er
 D
is
si
pa
tio
n(
W
)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SM8T20CA SM8T20CA 20.0 22.2 24.5 5.0 32.4 247 150
SM8T22CA SM8T22CA 22.0 24.4 26.9 5.0 35.5 225 150
SM8T24CA SM8T24CA 24.0 26.7 29.5 5.0 38.9 205 150
SM8T26CA SM8T26CA 26.0 28.9 31.9 5.0 42.1 190 150
SM8T28CA SM8T28CA 28.0 31.1 34.4 5.0 45.4 176 150
SM8T30CA SM8T30CA 30.0 33.3 36.8 5.0 48.4 165 150
SM8T32CA SM8T32CA 32.0 35.5 39.4 5.0 51.4 156 150
SM8T33CA SM8T33CA 33.0 36.7 40.6 5.0 53.3 150 150
SM8T36CA SM8T36CA 36.0 40.0 44.2 5.0 58.1 138 150
SM8T40CA SM8T40CA 40.0 44.4 49.1 5.0 64.5 124 150
SM8T43CA SM8T43CA 43.0 47.8 52.8 5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0